
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2008 Men’s Cross Country 
Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 2008
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Cameron Rigger (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 15:44.9
2 2 Jerry Olp (JR) Benet Academy 16:26.0
3 3 John Sullivan (SR) Benet Academy 16:33.8
4 4 Matt DeFiore (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 16:36.4
5 5 Tyler Hicks (SR) Benet Academy 16:38.0
6 6 Marlon Torres (SO) Benet Academy 16:41.4
7 7 Kiante Green (JR) St Patrick High School 16:42.4
8 8 Karl Horcher (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 16:47.7
9 9 Tony Belpedio (JR) Notre Dame High School 16:48.3
10 10 Kevin Gamine (SR) Marist High School 16:49.2
11 11 Steve Drent (JR) Nazareth Academy 16:50.6
12 12 Brian Daly (SR) St Patrick High School 16:51.5
13 13 Ryan Tully (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 16:52.2
14 14 Nick Fratto (SR) St Viator High School 16:55.6
15 15 K J Matuszak (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 16:58.8
16 16 Matt Rurka (FR) Benet Academy 17:01.7
17 17 Mike Mulhausen (SR) Marist High School 17:02.1
18 18 Jonathon Caffarelli (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:02.8
19 19 Tim Brintmann (JR) St Viator High School 17:04.3
20 20 Mark Malatt (JR) Marist High School 17:07.3
21 21 Ryan Haberkorn (JR) Marist High School 17:11.2
22 22 Joel Haberkorn (JR) Marist High School 17:12.3
23 23 Tim Ortman (JR) St Patrick High School 17:19.2
24 24 Matt Seiboldt (SR) Benet Academy 17:22.3
25 25 Charlie Labuz (FR) St Patrick High School 17:23.9
26 26 Chris Hitchock (JR) Benet Academy 17:25.2
27 27 Nate Bodnar (SO) Marian Catholic High School 17:33.0
28 28 David Mulhausen (SR) Marist High School 17:47.1
29 29 James Jackson (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:49.1
30 30 Matt Ireland (SO) Marian Catholic High School 17:52.3
31 31 Brett Rocheleau (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 17:52.9
32 32 Dave Bowler (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:53.4
33 33 Nick Ludwig (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 17:57.9
34 34 Patrick Gray (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:07.5
35 35 Michael Cervantes (JR) St Viator High School 18:08.7
36 36 Nick Hlebasko (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:21.4
37 37 Andrew Lynch (JR) Marist High School 18:23.2
38 38 Brian Depasqua (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 10:24.0
39 39 Brian Moreno (JR) Nazareth Academy 18:30.9
40 40 Dan Anderson (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:34.4
41 41 Rocky Hernandez (SR) St Patrick High School 18:42.8
42 42 Nick Galli^ord (SR) Notre Dame High School 18:48.1



43 43 Kyle Judge (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 18:48.9
44 44 David Anderson (SR) St Joseph High School 18:50.2
45 45 Max Rice (SO) St Patrick High School 18:50.5
46 46 Kevin Fernandez (SR) St Viator High School 18:51.7
47 47 Tim Malhosky (JR) Nazareth Academy 18:53.3
48 48 James Clarke (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:58.9
49 49 Kevin Lemke (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 18:59.1
50 50 Mike Sroka (JR) St. Viator High School 19:20.1
51 51 Joe Parenti (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:25.9
52 52 Chris Brzezinski (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:26.6
53 53 Matthew Chelette (SR) Notre Dame High School 19:36.0
54 54 Ryan Clifford (JR) Notre Dame High School 19:45.3
55 55 Brian Hansen (SO) St Viator High School 19:54.0
56 56 Austin Chalkey (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:55.7
57 57 Michael Clark (SR) Notre Dame High School 20:00.2
56 58 Dominick Ghilarducci (JR) Nazareth Academy 20:30.4
59 59 Angelo Simeone (JR) Notre Dame High School 20:32.3
60 60 Ryan Kohs (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:10.9
61 61 Thomas Allen (JR) St Viator High School 21:11.9
62 62 Ryan Halvorsen (SR) Notre Dame High School 21:22.5
63 63 Sam Ernst (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:22.9
64 64 Angelo Calcagno (SR) St Joseph High School 22:40.1
65 65 Devonte Edwards (JR) St Joseph High School 22:54.5
66 66 Kevin Householder (JR) St Joseph High School 24:11.4
67 67 Jamal Khalaf (JR) St Joseph High School 25:01.4
68 68 Darrion Jackson (JR) St Joseph High School 25:03.8
69 69 James Arriola (JR) St Joseph High School 25:22.5



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 Jerry Olp (JR) Benet Academy 16:26.0
3 3 John Sullivan (SR) Benet Academy 16:33.8
5 5 Tyler Hicks (SR) Benet Academy 16:38.0
6 6 Marlon Torres (SO) Benet Academy 16:41.4
16 16 Matt Rurka (FR) Benet Academy 17:01.7

Total 32
24 24 Matt Seiboldt (SR) Benet Academy 17:22.3
26 26 Chris Hitchock (JR) Benet Academy 17:25.2

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Cameron Rigger (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 15:44.9
4 4 Matt DeFiore (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 16:36.4
8 8 Karl Horcher (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 16:47.7
15 15 K J Matuszak (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 16:58.8
32 32 Dave Bowler (SR) Carmel Catholic High School 17:53.4

Total 60
34 34 Patrick Gray (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 18:07.5
52 52 Chris Brzezinski (JR) Carmel Catholic High School 19:26.6

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Ryan Tully (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 16:52.2
31 31 Brett Rocheleau (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 17:52.9
33 33 Nick Ludwig (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 17:57.9
38 38 Brian Depasqua (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 10:24.0
43 43 Kyle Judge (SR) Joliet Catholic High School 18:48.9

Total 158
49 49 Kevin Lemke (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 18:59.1
56 56 Austin Chalkey (JR) Joliet Catholic High School 19:55.7

Place Points Name School Time
18 18 Jonathon Caffarelli (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:02.8
27 27 Nate Bodnar (SO) Marian Catholic High School 17:33.0
29 29 James Jackson (JR) Marian Catholic High School 17:49.1
30 30 Matt Ireland (SO) Marian Catholic High School 17:52.3
36 36 Nick Hlebasko (JR) Marian Catholic High School 18:21.4

Total 140
40 40 Dan Anderson (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:34.4
48 48 James Clarke (SR) Marian Catholic High School 18:58.9

Place Points Name School Time
10 10 Kevin Gamine (SR) Marist High School 16:49.2
17 17 Mike Mulhausen (SR) Marist High School 17:02.1
20 20 Mark Malatt (JR) Marist High School 17:07.3
21 21 Ryan Haberkorn (JR) Marist High School 17:11.2
22 22 Joel Haberkorn (JR) Marist High School 17:12.3

Total 90
28 28 David Mulhausen (SR) Marist High School 17:47.1
37 37 Andrew Lynch (JR) Marist High School 18:23.2



Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Steve Drent (JR) Nazareth Academy 16:50.6
39 39 Brian Moreno (JR) Nazareth Academy 18:30.9
47 47 Tim Malhosky (JR) Nazareth Academy 18:53.3
51 51 Joe Parenti (JR) Nazareth Academy 19:25.9
56 58 Dominick Ghilarducci (JR) Nazareth Academy 20:30.4

Total 206
60 60 Ryan Kohs (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:10.9
63 63 Sam Ernst (JR) Nazareth Academy 21:22.9

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 Tony Belpedio (JR) Notre Dame High School 16:48.3
42 42 Nick Galliord (SR) Notre Dame High School 18:48.1
53 53 Matthew Chelette (SR) Notre Dame High School 19:36.0
54 54 Ryan Clifford (JR) Notre Dame High School 19:45.3
57 57 Michael Clark (SR) Notre Dame High School 20:00.2

Total 215
59 59 Angelo Simeone (JR) Notre Dame High School 20:32.3
62 62 Ryan Halvorsen (SR) Notre Dame High School 21:22.5

Place Points Name School Time
44 44 David Anderson (SR) St Joseph High School 18:50.2
64 64 Angelo Calcagno (SR) St Joseph High School 22:40.1
65 65 Devonte Edwards (JR) St Joseph High School 22:54.5
66 66 Kevin Householder (JR) St Joseph High School 24:11.4
67 67 Jamal Khalaf (JR) St Joseph High School 25:01.4

Total 306
68 68 Darrion Jackson (JR) St Joseph High School 25:03.8
69 69 James Arriola (JR) St Joseph High School 25:22.5

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Kiante Green (JR) St Patrick High School 16:42.4
12 12 Brian Daly (SR) St Patrick High School 16:51.5
23 23 Tim Ortman (JR) St Patrick High School 17:19.2
25 25 Charlie Labuz (FR) St Patrick High School 17:23.9
41 41 Rocky Hernandez (SR) St Patrick High School 18:42.8

Total 108
45 45 Max Rice (SO) St Patrick High School 18:50.5

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Nick Fratto (SR) St Viator High School 16:55.6
19 19 Tim Brintmann (JR) St Viator High School 17:04.3
35 35 Michael Cervantes (JR) St Viator High School 18:08.7
46 46 Kevin Fernandez (SR) St Viator High School 18:51.7
50 50 Mike Sroka (JR) St Viator High School 19:20.1

Total 164
55 55 Brian Hansen (SO) St Viator High School 19:54.0
61 61 Thomas Allen (JR) St Viator High School 21:11.9


